Amend CSHB 3 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1.001 of the bill, in amended Section 12.106(a), Education Code (page 1, lines 34 and 35), strike "48.111, and 48.112" and substitute "and 48.111".
- (2) In SECTION 1.001 of the bill, in added Section 12.106(a-3), Education Code (page 2, line 8), strike "48.109, 48.110, and 48.112" and substitute "48.109 and 48.110".
- (3) In the recital to SECTION 1.027 of the bill, adding sections to Subchapter C, Chapter 48, Education Code (page 21, line 9), strike "48.112,".
- (4) In SECTION 1.027 of the bill, strike added Section 48.112, Education Code (page 23, line 44, through page 24, line 23).
- (5) In the recital to SECTION 1.032 of the bill, adding sections to Subchapter D, Chapter 48, Education Code (page 27, lines 68-69), strike "48.155, 48.156, and 48.157" and substitute "48.155 and 48.156".
- (6) In SECTION 1.032 of the bill, strike added Section 48.157, Education Code (page 28, lines 10-14).
- (7) In SECTION 1.041 of the bill, in added Section 48.277(b)(2), Education Code, strike Paragraph (F) (page 42, lines 60 and 61), substitute "and", and reletter subsequent paragraphs accordingly.
- (8) Strike SECTION 2.009 of the bill, adding Sections 21.063 and 21.064, Education Code (page 64, line 68, through page 65, line 19).
- (9) Strike SECTION 2.016 of the bill, adding Subchapter P, Chapter 21, Education Code (page 66, line 31, through page 69, line 7).
- (10) In SECTION 2.054 of the bill, in amended Section 822.201(b)(6), Government Code (page 82, line 53), strike "former".
  - (11) Renumber SECTIONS of Article 2 accordingly.
- (12) Strike SECTION 3.068 of the bill, amending Section 61.0766(e), Education Code (page 97, lines 37-48), and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of Article 3 accordingly.
- (13) In SECTION 5.001 of the bill, in Subsection (a), strike Subdivisions (2) through (9) (page 115, lines 16-23), and renumber subsequent subdivisions of that subsection accordingly.

(14) Strike SECTION 6.004 of the bill (page 116, lines 6-9), and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.